P. KELLEY WILDLIFE FEATHER ART

In Pamela Kelley's artwork, the morning light plays delicately over the muscles of a deer or elk. Tom turkeys strut and loblolly pine needles all but rustle in the breeze.

Kelley's expertise is born of experience. She is self-taught. She never took a sculpture class, much less a painting class. A true Ozarker, Pamela Kelley fell in love with the wilderness (as well as with hunting) years ago. It is a love that has taken her a fair distance already.

She has been artist-in-residence at Yellowstone National Park. She has worked with Pheasants Forever, the Mule Deer Foundation, Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation and Quail Unlimited.

Some of her first works sold out within the week. A gracious, direct woman, Pamela Kelley is an artist contributing, not only to conservation and the arts community, but to the Ozarks culture itself.

"We do accept commissioned orders on artwork," says Kelley. "Everyone is invited to visit my gallery at Branson's Silver Dollar City (right across from the PowderKeg roller coaster)."

The Forest Floor Gallery offers original and limited-edition print series of wildlife feather art. Be sure to follow the great links below:

Visit Leatherwood Arts (P. Kelley) on Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Branson-MO/Leatherwood-Arts-PKelley-Artwork/452908265233

Visit P. Kelley's Forest Floor Gallery at Silver Dollar City: http://www.bransonsilverdollarcity.com/specialty-shops/detail.aspx?AttractionID=1385

Email Pamela to inquire about original and limited edition wildlife feather art prints: leatherwoodarts@yahoo.com

Call the Forest Floor Gallery at Silver Dollar City, Branson (across from Powder Keg): (417) 338-8114

Call Pamela Kelley (anytime): (870) 221-1527

Leatherwood Arts PO Box 1204 Marshall, AR 72650